Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 95
Canceling Twenty-Fourth Revised
WN U-60 Sheet No. 95

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

APPLICABILITY:

This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to Customers
under any schedule contained in this tariff except those Customers served on Schedules 448 and
449. This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to
Customers under any special contract unless specifically excluded by such special contract.

ADJUSTMENT:
In addition to the rate specified in the otherwise applicable rate schedules (€)
SCHEDULE 7* (N)

Energy Charge: 0.3424 cents per kWh ' |

I
SCHEDULE 24* |
Energy Charge: 0.3449 cents per kWh ' %
|
|

SCHEDULE 25*
Energy Charge: 0.3419 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 26*
Energy Charge: 0.3201 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 29*
Energy Charge: 0.2232 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 31~
Energy Charge: 0.2988 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 35*
Energy Charge: 0.2854 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 43
Energy Charge: 0.3247 cents per kWh

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm
Schedules. (N)

(K)

I
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
N

I
|
|
I
|
|
(K)
(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 95-e

Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: ‘@g_{_ Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 46 |
Energy Charge: 0.1591 cents per kWh }
SCHEDULE 49 |
Energy Charge: 0.3075 cents per kWh :
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Incandescent Lighting Service |
Lamp Wattage |
327 Watts $0.34 }
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service |
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service |
Lamp Wattage ' |
100 Watts $0.12 |
175 Watts $0.20 '
400 Watts $0.45 |
700 Watts $0.82 I
1000 Watts $1.16 (N)

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Effective: November 24, 2003

By: ‘M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-b
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 52 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service |
Lamp Wattage |
50 Walt $0.06 |
70 Watt $0.09 I
100 Watt $0.12 I
150 Watt $0.18 |
200 Watt $0.24 I
250 Watt $0.30 I
310 Watt $0.40 |
400 Watt $0.46 :
SCHEDULE 52 - Metal Halide Lighting Service I
Lamp Wattage I
175 Watt $0.22 I
250 Watt $0.30 I
400 Watt $0.48 I
1000 Watt : $1.14 I
SCHEDULE 53 |
Lamp Wattage ]
50 Watt $0.06 I
70 Watt . $0.09 I
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 |
200 Watt $0.24 I
250 Watt $0.30 |
310 Watt $0.40 |
400 Watt $0.46 |
1000 Watt $1.16 |
(N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 QOriginal Sheet No. 95-¢
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 54 |
Lamp Wattage |
Dusk to Dawn [
50 Watt $0.06 l
70 Watt $0.09 [
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 |
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
310 Watt $0.40 I
400 Watt $0.46 I
1000 Watt $1.16 _ (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: ﬁ% Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-d

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 55 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service* l
Lamp Wattage |
70 Watt $0.09 l
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 I
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.46 }
SCHEDULE 556 - Metal Halide Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage I
' 175 Watt $0.22 l
250 Watt $0.30 {
SCHEDULE 57 |
Monthly Rate per Watt l
of Connected Load: 0.074¢ {
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Sodium Vapor Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage |
70 Watt $0.09 |
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 I
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 l
400 Watt $0.46 :
[
N

Schedules.

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Effective: November 24, 2003

By: W Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Qriginal Sheet No. 95-

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service” |
Lamp Wattage |

175 Watt $0.22 l

250 Watt $0.30 |

400 Watt $0.48 |

1000 Watt $1.14 1
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage |

100 Watt $0.12 |

150 Watt $0.18 |

200 Watt $0.24 |

250 Watt $0.30 |

400 Watt $0.46 }
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage I

175 Watt $0.22 |

250 Watt $0.30 I

400 Watt $0.48 }
*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm |
schedules. (N)
BASIS: (M)
The purpose of this schedule is to adjust rates, to the extent that power supply costs deviate from |
power supply costs assumed in present rate levels, as ordered in Docket No. UE-011570. I
ADJUSTMENTS: |
Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric service to which the |
surcharge in the Applicability section above applies, are subject to adjustment by such other |
schedules in this tariff as may apply. {
GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS: |
Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff |
(Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that |
may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time. (M)
(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 95
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 95
Canceling Twenty-Fourth Revised
WN U-60 Sheet No. 95

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

APPLICABILITY:

This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to Customers
under any schedule contained in this tariff except those Customers served on Schedules 448 and
449. This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to
Customers under any special contract unless specifically excluded by such special contract.

ADJUSTMENT:

In addition to the rate specified in the otherwise applicable rate schedules (C)
SCHEDULE 7* (N)
Energy Charge: 0.3424 cents per kWh |

SCHEDULE 24*
Energy Charge: 0.3449 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 25*
Energy Charge: 0.3419 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 26*
Energy Charge: 0.3201 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 29*
Energy Charge: 0.2232 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 31*
Energy Charge: 0.2988 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 35*
Energy Charge: 0.2854 cents per kWh
Energy Charge: 0.3247 cents per kWh

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm
Schedules. ‘ (
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SCHEDULE 43 :
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(K)
(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 95-e

Issued: October 24, 2003 ' Effective: November 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: _&M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 46 |
Energy Charge: 0.1591 cents per kWh I
SCHEDULE 49 |
Energy Charge: 0.3075 cents per kWh {
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Incandescent Lighting Service |
Lamp Wattage I
327 Watts $0.34 I
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service |
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service I
Lamp Wattage |
100 Watts $0.12 |
175 Watts $0.20 l
400 Watts $0.45 |
700 Watts $0.82 |
1000 Watts $1.16 (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60

Original Sheet No. 95-b

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

MONTHLY RATE:

SCHEDULE 52 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
50 Watt

70 Watt
100 Watt
150 Watt
200 Watt
250 Watt
310 Watt
400 Watt

SCHEDULE 52 - Metal Halide Lighting Service

$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.18
$0.24
$0.30
$0.40
$0.46

SCHEDULE 95

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

(Continued)

Lamp Wattage
175 Watt

250 Watt
400 Watt
1000 Watt

SCHEDLULE 53
Lamp Wattage

50 Watt

70 Watt

100 Watt

150 Watt

200 Watt

250 Watt

310 Watt

400 Watt

1000 Watt

$0.22
$0.30
$0.48

$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.18
$0.24
$0.30
$0.40
$0.46
$1.16

$1.14

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Effective: November 24, 2003

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-¢

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
" SCHEDULE 54 |
Lamp Wattage |
Dusk to Dawn ]
50 Watt $0.06 l
70 Watt $0.09 |
100 Watt _ $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 |
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 I
310 Watt $0.40 |
400 Watt $0.46 I
1000 Watt $1.16 (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 ‘ Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: W Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-d

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (N)
SCHEDULE 55 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage
70 Watt $0.09
100 Watt $0.12
150 Watt $0.18
200 Watt $0.24
250 Watt $0.30
400 Watt $0.46

SCHEDULE 55 - Metal Halide Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage

175 Watt $0.22
250 Watt $0.30
SCHEDULE 57
Monthly Rate per Watt
of Connected Load: 0.074¢
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage
70 Watt $0.09
100 Watt $0.12
150 Watt $0.18
200 Watt $0.24
250 Watt $0.30
400 Watt $0.46

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

Schedules.

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Effective: November 24, 2003

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Qriginal Sheet No. 95-e

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage I
175 Watt $0.22 |
250 Watt $0.30 l
400 Watt $0.48 |
1000 Watt . $1.14 I
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service* l
Lamp Wattage |
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 |
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.46 :
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service* I
Lamp Wattage |
175 Watt $0.22 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.48 =
*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm |
schedules. (N
BASIS: M
The purpose of this schedule is to adjust rates, to the extent that power supply costs deviate from |
power supply costs assumed in present rate levels, as ordered in Docket No. UE-011570. _ :
ADJUSTMENTS: |
Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric service to which the |
surcharge in the Applicability section above applies, are subject to adjustment by such other |
schedules in this tariff as may apply. =
GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS: |
Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff |
(Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that |
may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time. M

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 95

S

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Effective: November 24, 2003

Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 95
Canceling Twenty-Fourth Revised
WN U-60 Sheet No. 95

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

APPLICABILITY:

This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to Customers
under any schedule contained in this tariff except those Customers served on Schedules 448 and
449. This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to
Customers under any special contract unless specifically excluded by such special contract.

ADJUSTMENT:
In addition fo the rate specified in the otherwise applicable rate schedules ©
SCHEDULE 7*
Energy Charge: 0.3424 cents per kWh

—Z

SCHEDULE 24*
Energy Charge: 0.3449 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 25*
Energy Charge: 0.3419 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 26*
Energy Charge: 0.3201 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 29*
Energy Charge: 0.2232 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 31*
Energy Charge: 0.2988 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 35*
Energy Charge: 0.2854 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 43
Energy Charge: 0.3247 cents per kWh

*Rate applies to the scheduie(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm
Schedules.

—~
'

—_

2

~—
N

(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 95-e

Issued: October 24, 2003 - Effective: November 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 46 |
Energy Charge: 0.1591 cents per kWh {
SCHEDULE 49 |
Energy Charge: 0.3075 cents per kWh {
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Incandescent Lighting Service I
Lamp Wattage |
327 Watts $0.34 :
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service 1
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service |
Lamp Wattage I
100 Watts $0.12 I
175 Watts $0.20 I
400 Watts $0.45 .
700 Watts $0.82 » |
1000 Watts $1.16 (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy_

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WHN U-60

Original Sheet No. 95-b

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

MONTHLY RATE:

SCHEDULE 52 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

SCHEDULE 95

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

(Continued)

~—
e

Lamp Wattage

50 Watt

70 Watt
100 Watt
150 Watt
200 Watt
250 Watt
310 Watt
400 Watt

SCHEDULE 52 - Metal Halide Lighting Service

$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.18
$0.24
$0.30
$0.40
$0.46

Lamp Wattage
175 Watt

250 Watt
400 Watt
1000 Watt

SCHEDULE 53
Lamp Wattage

50 Watt

70 Watt

100 Watt

150 Watt

200 Watt

250 Watt

310 Watt

400 Watt

1000 Watt

$0.22
$0.30
$0.48

$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.18
$0.24
$0.30
$0.40
$0.46
$1.16

$1.14

Z——————— e ———————————— e e T

o~
~—

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Effective: November 24, 2003

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: _&M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-¢

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
{Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
" SCHEDULE 54 |
Lamp Wattage |
Dusk to Dawn |
50 Watt $0.06 |
70 Watt $0.09 |
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 I
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 I
310 Watt $0.40 |
400 Watt $0.46 I
1000 Watt $1.16 (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Qriginal Sheet No. 95-d

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (
SCHEDULE 55 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage
70 Watt $0.09
100 Watt $0.12
150 Watt $0.18
200 Watt $0.24
250 Watt $0.30
400 Watt $0.46

SCHEDULE 55 - Metal Halide Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage

175 Watt $0.22
250 Watt $0.30
SCHEDULE 57
Monthly Rate per Watt
of Connected Load: 0.074¢
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage
70 Watt $0.09
100 Watt $0.12
150 Watt $0.18
200 Watt $0.24
250 Watt $0.30
400 Watt $0.46

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

Schedules.

z————— -7

—
~

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Effective: November 24, 2003

By: :&M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 85-e

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage |
175 Watt $0.22 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.48 |
1000 Watt $1.14 }
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage |
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 I
200 Watt $0.24 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.46 g
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service* l
Lamp Wattage |
175 Watt $0.22 |
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.48 }
I
N

schedules.

BASIS:

The purpose of this schedule is to adjust rates, to the extent that power supply costs deviate from
power supply costs assumed in present rate levels, as ordered in Docket No. UE-011570.

ADJUSTMENTS:
Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric service to which the

surcharge in the Applicability section above applies, are subject to adjustment by such other
schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS: _

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff
(Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that
may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time.

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 95

_—~ -

2————————-F

—

Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: ,@M Karl R. Karzmar

Effective: November 24, 2003

Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 95
Canceling Twenty-Fourth Revised
WN U-60 Sheet No. 95

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

APPLICABILITY:

This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to Customers
~ under any schedule contained in this tariff except those Customers served on Schedules 448 and
449. This Power Cost Adjustment rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to
Customers under any special contract unless specifically excluded by such special contract.

ADJUSTMENT:
In addition to the rate specified in the otherwise applicable rate schedules (C)
SCHEDULE 7*
Energy Charge: 0.3424 cents per kWh

-z

SCHEDULE 24*
Energy Charge: 0.3449 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 25*
Energy Charge: 0.3419 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 26*
Energy Charge: 0.3201 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 29*
Energy Charge: 0.2232 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 31*
Energy Charge: 0.2988 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 35*
Energy Charge: 0.2854 cents per kWh

SCHEDULE 43
Energy Charge: 0.3247 cents per kWh

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm
Schedules.

—

—

A—————2x 2 ——————————

—

)
(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 95-e

Issued: October 24, 2003 . Effective: November 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: W Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-a

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (N)
SCHEDULE 46
Energy Charge: 0.1591 cents per kWh
SCHEDULE 49
Energy Charge: 0.3075 cents per kWh
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Incandescent Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage
327 Watts $0.34

SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage

100 Watts $0.12

175 Watts $0.20

400 Watts $0.45 )

700 Watts $0.82

1000 Watts $1.16 (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M_ Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60

Original Sheet No. 95-b

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G

MONTHLY RATE:

SCHEDULE 52 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
50 Watt

70 Watt
100 Watt
150 Watt
200 Watt
250 Watt
310 Watt
400 Watt

SCHEDULE 52 - Metal Halide Lighting Service

$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.18
$0.24
$0.30
$0.40
$0.46

SCHEDULE 95

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

(Continued)

P
S’

Lamp Wattage
175 Watt

250 Watt
400 Watt
1000 Watt

SCHEDULE 53
Lamp Wattage

50 Watt

70 Watt

100 Watt

150 Watt

200 Watt

250 Watt

310 Watt

400 Watt

1000 Watt

$0.22
$0.30
$0.48

$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.18
$0.24
$0.30
$0.40
$0.46
$1.16

$1.14

2 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e P
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Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31

Effective: November 24, 2003

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 Original Sheet No. 95-¢

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (T)
SCHEDULE 54 |
Lamp Wattage |
Dusk to Dawn |
50 Watt $0.06 I
70 Watt $0.09 I
100 Watt $0.12 |
150 Watt $0.18 |
200 Watt $0.24 I
250 Watt $0.30 I
310 Watt $0.40 |
400 Watt $0.46 I
1000 Watt $1.16 (N)
Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations




WN U-60 ' Original Sheet No. 95-d

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (
SCHEDULE 55 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage

70 Watt $0.09

100 Watt $0.12

150 Watt $0.18

200 Watt $0.24

250 Watt $0.30

400 Watt $0.46
SCHEDULE 55 - Meta! Halide Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage
’ 175 Watt $0.22

250 Watt $0.30
SCHEDULE 57
Monthly Rate per Watt
of Connected Load: 0.074¢
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage

70 Watt $0.09

100 Watt $0.12

150 Watt $0.18

200 Watt $0.24

250 Watt $0.30

400 Watt $0.46

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

Schedules.
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Issued: October 24, 2003
Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Effective: November 24, 2003

By: ‘M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations
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*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 95
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE: (’;')
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage |
175 Watt $0.22 |
250 Watt $0.30 I
400 Watt $0.48 l
1000 Watt $1.14 i
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service* |
Lamp Wattage |
100 Watt $0.12 l
150 Watt $0.18 l
200 Watt $0.24 l
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.46 I
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service* '
Lamp Wattage |
175 Watt $0.22 I
250 Watt $0.30 |
400 Watt $0.48 I
|
N

schedules.

BASIS:
The purpose of this schedule is to adjust rates, to the extent that power supply costs deviate from
power supply costs assumed in present rate levels, as ordered in Docket No. UE-011570.

ADJUSTMENTS:
Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric service to which the

surcharge in the Applicability section above applies, are subject to adjustment by such other
schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff
(Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that
may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time.

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 95

Issued: October 24, 2003 Effective: November 24, 2003

Advice No.: 2003-31
Issued By Puget Sound Energy

By: ‘M Karl R. Karzmar Title: Director, Regulatory Relations
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